502956240 08/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3002838

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TOM L. SORENSEN	12/07/1999

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZENITH ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1000 MILWAUKEE AVENUE
City:	GLENVIEW
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60025

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13719644

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)258-5600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122585785

Email: patents-CH@schiffhardin.com

Correspondent Name: SCHIFF HARDIN LLP, PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 6600** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P01,0507-08 (22625-0203)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH DEL RIO
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Del Rio/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=P010507\_08\_Assignment\_from\_Sorensen\_to\_Zenith\_Electronics\_Corp#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033637 FRAME: 0474 502956240

7141

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

#### TOM L. SORENSEN of NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS

sell and assign to ZENITH ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation of Delaware whose principal place of business is located at 1000 Milwaukee Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025, United States of America, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the improvements in "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING, RETRIEVING. AND USING DATA GUIDE INFORMATION SUPPLIED IN A DIGITAL VESTIGIAL SIDEBAND SIGNAL" invented by me, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and any corresponding applications filed anywhere in the world, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, and I authorize any of our principal attorneys of record in said application to insert on this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal t	his
7-2 - Jan L.S.	
STATE of Illinois COUNTY of Cook	
On this day of December, 1999, before me, a Notary Public and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared TOM SORENSEN to me personally known as the individual who executed to foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the said of his own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.	L. the
"OFFICIAL SEAL."  Mary C. Siebler  Notary Public, State of Illinois  My Commission Expires 02/27/2001	
The above assignment covers application Serial No	·
Jack Kail Registration No. 27,566	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 033637 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 08/29/2014